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Code
No.

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5
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Ain Shams Audio-visual Library (Arabic Material)

2023

Test

(*) also available in noise

Speech audiometry

Phonetically Balanced (PB)

words
Arabic spondee words

Phonetically-Balanced
Kindergarten words (PBKG)

Bisyllabic words

Speech perception tests

Digits (Standard Arabic

version) *

Digits (Egyptian dialect

version) *
High context sentences test*

Everyday sentences test

(Standard Arabic version) *

Everyday sentences test

(Egyptian dialect version) *

Material
(M) male
voice /
(F) female

voice

Words /F

Words /F

Words /F

Words /F

Words /F

Words /F

Sentences
/F
Sentences
[F

Sentences

/F

Adults/Children

Adults

Adults

Children

Children

Adults/Children

Adults/Children

Adults

Adults

Adults
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2.6
2.7
2.8
29
2.10
211

212

213

214

2.15

2.16

217

3.1

3.11

3.12

313

3.14

Consonant recognition test
Initial consonants test
Final consonants test

Modified initial consonants test
Modified final consonants test
Vowel recognition test
Middle Vowel test

Early speech perception (ESP)
test

Low verbal speech perception

(LV-ESP) test
Word intelligibility by Picture
Identification (WIPI) test*

Minimal pairs test

Common phrases test

Central test battery
Standard Central test battery
Low Pass Filtered (LPF) test

Speech In Noise (SPIN) test
(Pink noise or multi-talker
babble)

Words In Noise (WIN) test
(Pink noise or multi-talker

babble or story)

Time Compressed Speech test

Words /F
Words /F
Words /F
Words /F
Words /F
Words /F
Words /F

Words /F

Words&
objects /F

Words&
booklet /F

Words &
booklet /F

Sentences

& booklet
/F

Words /F

Sentences

/F

Words /F

Sentences

uadi (e Araly Gl
3yt g CaiV1 5 ) anid
el B2

£.p.T— BN — dulal)

Adults
Adults
Adults
Adults
Adults
Adults

Adults

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children
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3.15

3.16

C ¥ g

3.18

3.19

3.110

3.111

3.112

3.113

3.114

3.115

3.116

(30 %)

Time Compressed Speech test

(60 %)

Competing Sentences (CST)
test

Dichotic Digits test

Memory tests: Content,

Recognition, Sequence

Memory tests: Content,
Recognition, Sequence (low

verbal version)

Auditory Continuous

Performance (ACPT) test

Pediatric Speech Intelligibility
(PSI) test

Low Pass Filtered (LPF) test

Speech In Noise (SPIN) test
(Pink noise / Multi-talker

noise)

Time Compressed Speech test

(30 %)

Time Compressed Speech test
(60 %)

Staggered Spondaic Word
(SSW) test

/F
Sentences
/F
Sentences
/F
Words /F

Words /F

Words /F

Words /F

Words,

Sentences
/F
Words /F

Words /F

Words,

Sentences
/F
Words,

Sentences

/F

Words /F

uadi (e Araly Gl
3yt g CaiV1 5 ) anid
el B2
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Children

Children
Children/ Adults

Children/ Adults

Children

Children/Adults

Children

Adults

Adults

Adults

Adults

Adults
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3.117
3.118
3.119

3.120

3.121

3.2

3.21

3.22

3.23

3.24

3.25

41

42

43

Dichotic Rhyme test
Digits Span test*®
Binaural Fusion test

Rapid Alternating Speech
Perception (RASP) test

Synthetic Sentences

Identification (SSI) test

Low verbal central test

battery

Low verbal nSRT test (ongoing

development)

Low verbal auditory working
memory test (ongoing

development)

Musical notes test (ongoing

development)

Auditory directions test

(ongoing development)

Low verbal SIN test

Speech in noise tests

Digits (Standard Arabic

version) in multi-talker babble

Digits (Egyptian dialect

version) in multi-talker babble

High context sentences in noise

test (Pink noise or multi-talker

Words /F
Words /F

Sentences
/F

Sentences

/F

Words/ F

Words/ F

Sentences
/F

Sentences

/F

Words in
noise /F
Words in
noise /F

Sentences

in noise /F

3yt g CaiV1 5 ) anid

el B2

£.p.T— BN — dulal)

Adults

Adults/Children

Adults

Adults

Adults

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Adults/Children

Adults/children

Adults
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babble)
Everyday sentences in noise
test (Standard Arabic version) Sentences
4.4 Adult s
(Pink noise or multi-talker in noise /F
babble)

Everyday sentences in noise

test (Egyptian dialect version) Sentences
4.5 Adults
(Pink noise or multi-talker in noise /F
babble)
Word intelligibility by Picture
& i Words and
4.6 Identification (WIPI) in noise Children
booklet /F
test
4.7 Digit Span in Noise test Words /F Adults / children
. Remediation material for
central auditory abilities
Sentence/
i | Noise desensitization material - Adults
Computer-based remediation
52 material for central auditory Children
abilities
Selective Auditory Attention
5.21 (Digits, Environmental, Sounds, Children
Sentences)
Auditory working memory
522 (Environmental, Sounds, Children

Syllables, Words, digits, stories)

5.23 Sustained auditory attention Children
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5.24

5.25

5.26

5.27

5.28

5.29

Temporal processing (gap
detection, pitch discrimination,
pitch pattern sequencing,
duration discrimination,
duration pattern sequencing,

temporal resolution)

Temporal processing (verbal

material)

Dichotic listening (syllables,

words, digits, sentences)

Phonemic awareness (blending,
rhyming, segmentation, vowel

detection)
Auditory closure

Inter-hemispheric transfer of

information

uadi (e Araly Gl
3yt g CaiV1 5 ) anid
el B2
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Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children




