AIN SHAMS AUDIO-VISUAL LIBRARY

ARABIC LANGUAGE

2023





Ain Shams Audio-visual Library (Arabic Material) 2023

Code No.	Test (*) also available in noise	Material (M) male voice / (F) female voice	Adults/Children
1	Speech audiometry		
1.1	Phonetically Balanced (PB) words	Words /F	Adults
1.2	Arabic spondee words	Words /F	Adults
1.3	Phonetically-Balanced Kindergarten words (PBKG)	Words /F	Children
1.4	Bisyllabic words	Words /F	Children
2	Speech perception tests		
2.1	Digits (Standard Arabic version) *	Words /F	Adults/Children
2.2	Digits (Egyptian dialect version) *	Words /F	Adults/Children
2.3	High context sentences test*	Sentences /F	Adults
2.4	Everyday sentences test (Standard Arabic version) *	Sentences /F	Adults
2.5	Everyday sentences test (Egyptian dialect version) *	Sentences /F	Adults



7			100 100 100
2.6	Consonant recognition test	Words /F	Adults
2.7	Initial consonants test	Words /F	Adults
2.8	Final consonants test	Words /F	Adults
2.9	Modified initial consonants test	Words /F	Adults
2.10	Modified final consonants test	Words /F	Adults
2.11	Vowel recognition test	Words /F	Adults
2.12	Middle Vowel test	Words /F	Adults
2.13	Early speech perception (ESP) test	Words /F	Children
2.14	Low verbal speech perception (LV-ESP) test	Words& objects /F	Children
2.15	Word intelligibility by Picture Identification (WIPI) test*	Words& ams University booklet /F	Children
2.16	Minimal pairs test	Words & booklet /F	Children
2.17	Common phrases test	Sentences & booklet /F	Children
3	Central test battery		
3.1	Standard Central test battery		
3.11	Low Pass Filtered (LPF) test	Words /F	Children
3.12	Speech In Noise (SPIN) test (Pink noise or multi-talker babble)	Sentences /F	Children
3.13	Words In Noise (WIN) test (Pink noise or multi-talker babble or story)	Words /F	Children
3.14	Time Compressed Speech test	Sentences	Children



	(30 %)	/F	
3.15	Time Compressed Speech test (60 %)	Sentences /F	Children
3.16	Competing Sentences (CST) test	Sentences /F	Children
3.17	Dichotic Digits test	Words /F	Children/ Adults
3.18	Memory tests: Content, Recognition, Sequence	Words /F	Children/ Adults
3.19	Memory tests: Content, Recognition, Sequence (low verbal version)	Words /F	Children
3.110	Auditory Continuous Performance (ACPT) test Ain Sh	Words /F	Children/Adults
3.111	Pediatric Speech Intelligibility (PSI) test	Words, Sentences /F	Children
3.112	Low Pass Filtered (LPF) test	Words /F	Adults
3.113	Speech In Noise (SPIN) test (Pink noise / Multi-talker noise)	Words /F	Adults
3.114	Time Compressed Speech test (30 %)	Words, Sentences /F	Adults
3.115	Time Compressed Speech test (60 %)	Words, Sentences /F	Adults
3.116	Staggered Spondaic Word (SSW) test	Words /F	Adults



3.117	Dichotic Rhyme test	Words /F	Adults
3.118	Digits Span test*	Words /F	Adults/Children
3.119	Binaural Fusion test		Adults
3.120	Rapid Alternating Speech Perception (RASP) test	Sentences /F	Adults
3.121	Synthetic Sentences Identification (SSI) test	Sentences /F	Adults
3.2	Low verbal central test battery		
3.21	Low verbal nSRT test (ongoing development)	Words/ F	Children
3.22	Low verbal auditory working memory test (ongoing Ain Sh development)	™Words/ F	Children
3.23	Musical notes test (ongoing development)		Children
3.24	Auditory directions test (ongoing development)	Sentences /F	Children
3.25	Low verbal SIN test	Sentences /F	Children
4	Speech in noise tests		
4.1	Digits (Standard Arabic version) in multi-talker babble	Words in noise /F	Adults/Children
4.2	Digits (Egyptian dialect version) in multi-talker babble	Words in noise /F	Adults/children
4.3	High context sentences in noise test (Pink noise or multi-talker	Sentences in noise /F	Adults



	babble)		
4.4	Everyday sentences in noise test (Standard Arabic version) (Pink noise or multi-talker babble)	Sentences in noise /F	Adult s
4.5	Everyday sentences in noise test (Egyptian dialect version) (Pink noise or multi-talker babble)	Sentences in noise /F	Adults
4.6	Word intelligibility by Picture Identification (WIPI) in noise test	Words and booklet /F	Children
4.7	Digit Span in Noise test	Words /F	Adults / children
5	Remediation material for central auditory abilities	Soutoner	
5.1	Noise desensitization material	Sentence/ M	Adults
5.2	Computer-based remediation material for central auditory abilities		Children
5.21	Selective Auditory Attention (Digits, Environmental, Sounds, Sentences)		Children
5.22	Auditory working memory (Environmental, Sounds, Syllables, Words, digits, stories)		Children
5.23	Sustained auditory attention		Children



5.24	Temporal processing (gap detection, pitch discrimination, pitch pattern sequencing, duration discrimination, duration pattern sequencing, temporal resolution)	Children
5.25	Temporal processing (verbal material)	Children
5.26	Dichotic listening (syllables, words, digits, sentences)	Children
5.27	Phonemic awareness (blending, rhyming, segmentation, vowel detection)	Children
5.28	Auditory closure	Children
5.29	Inter-hemispheric transfer of information	Children